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first-level heading (12 point bold, All Caps)

Body type could be 10 point font, all should be Times New Roman. The text should be center justified. Heading spacing should be single with 20 point before and 10 point after. All other text should be at least 9 point font, i.e., figure and table captions. 

Second-Level Heading (12 Point Bold)

Body type could be 10 point font, all should be Times New Roman. The text should be center justified. Heading spacing should be single with 20 point before and 10 point after.

Third-Level Heading (10 Point Italics)

Note: Do not use footnotes. Do not number pages. Use of International System of Units (SI) is required. 
Tables need to be on one page and have a caption at the top of the table, in bold.  
Table 1. This is an Example of a Table Caption. Left Aligned with Table. 
Mode of Energy
Time
Begin
Example
Distance
End

Example of speed
27
69
12
33
46

Time of Encounter
16
27
69
11
16

Basis for test
17
28
17
12
0

Mode of discovery
20
46
19
28
17

All equations should be constructed with MS Equation Editor. The best way to center the equation is to set tabs: (1) tab set at 3.25 inches with a “Center Alignment” and the second tab at 6.5 inches with a “Right Alignment.”  Once set, use your tab key before the equation and then again before the equation number. This will center the equation at the first tab, then right justify the equation number.
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Figures should be introduced. Figure 1 displays the results…
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figure 1. Captions Should Be 9 pt. Times Roman Font. Center Caption on Page If One Line of Text.
Below is an example of a figure caption that is longer than one line. 
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figure 2. Left Align Captions Longer than One Line of Text, as Shown in this Sample Caption. Remember to Capitalize All Important Words in Captions. Capitalize and Bold All Letters in “FIGURE #.” Follow the Figure Number with a Period.  Place a Period at the End of Each Sentence/Caption.
conclusion
Please have a conclusions/summary section at the end of your paper.  If a nomenclature section is needed, it will follow the conclusions section. All of the “=” in the nomenclature section should be lined up. This can be done by placing tabs before and after the equals sign (=). 
nomenclature

a
=
albedo

(
=
efficiency of RF signal power conversion

F
=
view factor, sun/earth/space to front and/or back of antenna

L
=
length (m)

q
=
heat flux (W/m2)

t
=
time (s)

T
=
temperature (K)

X
=
distance (m)
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